#### 504872412 04/17/2018

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4919152

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZHIYUN CHEN	04/12/2018
JEAN-CHRISTOPHE CASTAING	04/12/2018
PENGFEI JI	04/13/2018
GALDER CRISTOBAL	04/12/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RHODIA OPERATIONS
Street Address:	40 RUE DE LA HAIE COG
City:	AUBERVILLIERS, PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	93306

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15955015

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)566-6099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-566-6000

Email: IPmail@eckertseamans.com

**Correspondent Name:** ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC

Address Line 1: 600 GRANT STREET-44TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: U.S. STEEL TOWER

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219-2788

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RD11002-CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL B. FEIN
SIGNATURE:	/MICHAEL B. FEIN/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2018

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=303590\_00069\_RD\_11002\_CIP\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=303590\_00069\_RD\_11002\_CIP\_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

source=303590\_00069\_RD\_11002\_CIP\_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=303590\_00069\_RD\_11002\_CIP\_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=303590\_00069\_RD\_11002\_CIP\_ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=303590\_00069\_RD\_11002\_CIP\_ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, THE RECEIPT AND ADEQUACY OF WHICH IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED,
WE ZHIYUN CHEN
OF_32 EVERETT DRIVE, NEWTOWN, PA_18940, USA
AND
WE_JEAN-CHRISTOPHE CASTAING
OF_18 RUE DE LA SOURCE, SEVRES 92310, FRANCE
AND
WE_PENGFEI_JI
OF_ROOM 401, UNIT 3, GONGKANG ROAD, BAOSHAN DISTRICT, SHANGHAI 200435, CHINA
AND
WE_GALDER CRISTOBAL
OF 65 NAMLY DRIVE, SINGAPORE 267472, SINGAPORE
hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto RHODIA OPERATIONS, a university, having its principal
place of business at 40 RUE DE LA HAIE COQ, AUBERVILLIERS PARIS, FRANCE 93306,
the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States,
[x] executed concurrently herewith
was filed on as application Serial No
entitled
SEED COATINGS, COATING COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR USE
and our entire right, title, and interest in and to our invention, whether joint or sole, which are
disclosed in said provisional application, and in and to all utility, divisional or continuation

{V0492097.1}

applications or continuation-in-part applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, or any patent application inside or outside the United States claiming benefit of priority of this application and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States of America and in foreign countries.

Date	inventor
April 12th 2018	ZHIYUN CHEN
	JEAN-CHRISTOPHE CASTAING
	PENGFEI JI
	GALDER CRISTOBAL

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, THE RECEIPT AND ADEQUACY OF WHICH IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED,
WE ZHIYUN CHEN
OF_32 EVERETT DRIVE, NEWTOWN, PA_18940, USA
AND
WE_JEAN-CHRISTOPHE CASTAING
OF_18 RUE DE LA SOURCE, SEVRES 92310, FRANCE
AND
WE_PENGFEI_JI
OF_ROOM 401, UNIT 3, GONGKANG ROAD, BAOSHAN DISTRICT, SHANGHAI 200435, CHINA
AND
WE GALDER CRISTOBAL
OF 65 NAMLY DRIVE, SINGAPORE 267472, SINGAPORE
hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto RHODIA OPERATIONS, a university, having its principal
place of business at 40 RUE DE LA HAIE COQ, AUBERVILLIERS PARIS, FRANCE 93306,
the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States,
[x] executed concurrently herewith
[ ] was filed on as application Serial No
entitled
SEED COATINGS, COATING COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR USE
and our entire right, title, and interest in and to our invention, whether joint or sole, which are
disclosed in said provisional application, and in and to all utility, divisional or continuation

{V0492097.1}

applications or continuation-in-part applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, or any patent application inside or outside the United States claiming benefit of priority of this application and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States of America and in foreign countries.

Date	Inventor
13/4/2018	ZHIYUN CHEN  ZHIYUN CHEN  JEAN-CHENTOPHE CASTAING
13/4/2018	PENGFELII GALDER CRISTOBAL

{V0492097.1}

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, THE RECEIPT AND ADEQUACY OF WHICH IS

HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED,
WE ZHIYUN CHEN
OF_32 EVERETT DRIVE, NEWTOWN, PA 18940, USA
AND
WE_JEAN-CHRISTOPHE CASTAING
OF_18 RUE DE LA SOURCE, SEVRES 92310, FRANCE
AND
WE_PENGFEI Л
OF_ROOM 401, UNIT 3, GONGKANG ROAD, BAOSHAN DISTRICT, SHANGHAI 200435, CHIN
AND
WE_GALDER CRISTOBAL
OF_65 NAMLY DRIVE, SINGAPORE 267472, SINGAPORE
hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto <u>RHODIA OPERATIONS</u> , a university, having its principal
place of business at 40 RUE DE LA HAIE COQ, AUBERVILLIERS PARIS, FRANCE 93306,
the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States,
[x] executed concurrently herewith
[ ] was filed on as application Serial No
entitled
SEED COATINGS, COATING COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR USE
and our entire right, title, and interest in and to our invention, whether joint or sole, which are
disclosed in said provisional application, and in and to all utility, divisional or continuation

{V0492097.1}

applications or continuation-in-part applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, or any patent application inside or outside the United States claiming benefit of priority of this application and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States of America and in foreign countries.

Date	Inventor
	ZHIYUN CHEN
	JEAN-CHRISTOPHE CASTAING
Spr/13/2018	- + M3 U-
	PENGFEIJI
	GALDER CRISTOBAL

{V0492097.1}

2